

# Millersburg City Council Agenda Millersburg City Hall Millersburg, Ky. April 3rd, 2023 Council Meeting 7:00 P.M.

Reminder: Please silence all electronic devices

Invocation: Clergy or Layman

Pledge to the Flag: All

Roll Call: Clerk Elizabeth Florence

Approval of March 6th, 2023, Council Meeting Minutes: Council

Approval of March 8th, 2023, Special Council Meeting Minutes: Council Approval of March 27th, 2023, Special Council Meeting Minutes: Council

### **Public Comments:**

## Agenda Speaker (s):

 Paris - Bourbon County Public Library Millersburg Branch Update and Sign Discussion - Larry Case and/or Mark Adler

### **Old Business**

### Action Item(s):

City Road Fund Budget Amendment for Road Signs - Mayor Lee Hopkins

### Discussion Item(s):

- Follow Up on city owned property on Vimont/Old Main Councilwoman Hopkins/Citizen Paul McGriff
- II. Rumpke Trash Service Upcoming Contract Expiration/New RFP- Mayor Lee Hopkins/Councilwoman Hopkins
- III. Follow Up on all annexations since 2004 Councilwoman Hopkins
- IV. Follow up on taxes on Habitat Property Councilwoman Hopkins
- V. Follow up on 1099 contract workers for the city Councilwoman Hopkins



# Millersburg City Council Agenda Millersburg City Hall Millersburg, Ky. April 3rd, 2023 Council Meeting 7:00 P.M.

Reminder: Please silence all electronic devices

### **Discussion Item(s) Continued:**

VI. Vacant, Blighted and Abandoned Properties, Property Abatement, 106 Richie Street - Master Commissioner's Sale Update- Counsel Jimmy Brannon/Council

# New Business:

## Action Item(s):

- I. Create (2) Police Dept. Part-time Positions Mayor Lee Hopkins
- II. Executive Order Appointing Ethics Board Members- Mayor Lee Hopkins

**Discussion Items: (None)** 

**Adjourn**